REGEIPT OF REMAINS

| SF 113 R
/

PISTRIBUHGRFNURTY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT FORT WORTH TEXAS

DA E T E R
- D
REMAINS consienep To: POOLE FUNERAL HOME D:AIgYAggj\ggﬁgRT
437 W, JEFFERSON STREET

DALLAS TEXAS 5‘

29

o

ELIVERED TO YOU

g
|5
£
o)
&)
(w)

REQUEST YOU

MAKE ARRINGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UFON

ELIVERY AND THEAT YOU IMI'EDIATELY
PASS THIS INFORM.TION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.

s
S. H. PARTRIDGE a,/}

Lt. Colonel, QMC
Chief, AGR Division

SEP 17 1948

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREWGE RECEIPT OF THE R’EMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
S
CONSIGNEE
—
TR
RECORDS
pate 96118
WAME

WITNESS (Escort)—

e
R & R BRe

16—52073-1

?gﬂﬁ gefy\g nl 1 93 U. S. GOVERNMENT FRIN:NG OFFICE




i ] es 1; STy . 7‘4‘4}5? )
s\ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
SECTIUN‘A DIRECTIVE NUMBER T En Dj{f o
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 7740 00683 1505 , 48
! DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ANDES PAUL D B SNS 08 . |PV.T 1
DAY |month | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF R%lNS
USAF CEMETERY LEYTE NO 1 1 |8dboo0 oxEx
CODE ' DIST. PT. \
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
5243 PHILIPPINE ISLANDS 1

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE POOLE FUNERAL HOME NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

A, W L )
BRLels, THERERSN ST

2211 BOYD STREET
DALLAS, TEXAS

MRS. LETTIE R. ANDES (WIFE)

L

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH \DATE DISTINTERRED
ANDES, Paul D. 33751508 Pvte. 19 June 1946
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION : RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMAINS USAGF MAXLEE FANN
. m} Y
CL] MARKER P Embalmer NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

Shelter Half Skeletal

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 v
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET. - . - _ R PR
\ e o AR % s
S p RTA S ™ A T 3 72 : 3 &
DATE 19 Jun e, 1948 ‘ By MAXLEE FANN
CASKET SEALED BY Wy EMBAL)QI Signature)
’ ST

MAXLEE FANN MAXLEE FANN

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED | SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED. BY

.\ )\
oare 197une'48, PLACIDO M. CASTILLO

o TR
HONORIO V.J<AURELIQ, 1st Lt., Inf,.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were éondﬁ'oéd and accomplished under my immediate supervision |

A2 7

and that the report above is correct. =
) b

->
s L
o RIS

.10, lst

-~
-
jn

HONORIO V.« AUREL

N0 akEs

L5 s

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194
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¢
MES s AGEF ORM MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS ‘ CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
A
v AUG 3 - 194
NR

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY EEEEiiacusms 3 o L GR VRTOAS Yol W)
FROM: (Originator) i SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

PHILADELPHIA QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA., PA.

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l.OPERATlNG SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

4 SETONEIC: PRECEDENCE FOR

° MRS'LETTIE R ANDES GOVT PAID ACTION INFORMATION
- DAY IETTER 01-10426
* 2211 BOYD ST [X}. ORIGINAL MESSAGE
: REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
» DALLAS, TEXAS IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

DIR AND CHECK ANY CHGS

INFORMATION TO:

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE _ PYT PAUL D ANDES

ART ENROUTE TO THZ UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED

TO “WASHINGTON, D.C.

INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTICNS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRE@T MAILING

PENNA. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TG
COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RE-
CEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY EIGHT HOURS. PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIREC-
TOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILRCAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL., WHILE DELIVERY COF THE
REMAINS WILL BEAMADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND CUR CON-
TROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER AS SOON AS REMAINS
ARE RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TC SCHEDULE THEM FOR DELIVERY YOUR FUNERAL

DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHZDULED, TIME REMAINS
WILL ARRIVE AT RATILROAD STATION. ALSC HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS

INFORMATION SO THAT YOU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. THIS TELEGRAM WILL BE
SENT AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO ACTUAL SHIPMENT FRCM THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER

REMAINS WILL BE/ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT
EUNERAL YOU-SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRICTIC CR VETERANS CRGANIZATIONS TC MAKE AR-
RANGEMENTS.” YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING
FINAL DE{;IVERY° PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL

ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER PHILA. QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE

.C. R. YOST, LT COL., QMC
ORIGINATING AGENCY.

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE QF
i P
=
WD AGQ FORM 1 .l 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 36—45801-1  ¥¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
16 JUN 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 48, which are obsolete.
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WESTERN
- UNION |

WESTERN
UNION

WESTERN
UNION

STERN
JNION

n

—d

»

. ® S iy @ rcrowision
B PHILA."QM DEPOT

'WUY144 73/72 GOVT COLLECT RF DALLAS TEX 9 332P

COMMANDING OFF I CER jong AUG 10 AM 8:04
PHIL ADELPHI A @MC DEPOT PHILA

IT IS MY DESIRE TO HAVE THE REMAINS OF MY HUSBAND PVT.
PAUL D ANDES 33751508 WHOSE BODY IS NOW ENROUTE TO THE U.Se.

BE DEL IVERED TO POOLE FUNERAL HOME 437 EAST// WEST JEFFERSON ST
DALLAS TEXAS INSTEAD OF TO J WILLIAM LEE FUNERAL HOME '
4TH & MASSACHUSETTS AVE WASHINGTON DC. | HAVE ARRNAGED
FOR A MILITARY FUNERAL FOR MY HUSBANDS REMAINS. MY
CORRECTMAIL ING ADDRESS IS 2211 BOYD ST DALLAS
TEXAS.

MRS LETTIE R ANDES.

D ANDES 33751508 U S 437 J LEE 4 DC 2211 LETTIE,
600P



Y om @

AGR ,
Adlo Bro b 40504

QUDPK 293.8 11 August 1948

Mrs. Lettie R. Andes 2
2211 Boyd Street o Q=
Dallas, Texas 5 sl

Dear Mrs. Andes:
" Your request for delivery of the remsins of the late Pvt.
Paul D indes to the Poole Funeral Home, 437 W. Jefferson Street,

, Texas instead of the J. William Lee Funeral Home, Washington,

g; 8. as originally specified, has beon approved by The Quartermaster
neral., . g

The American Oraves Registration Center Ne. 10 at the Fort
Worth Quartermaster Depot, Fort Werth, Texas will effect delivery
as requested,

Sincerely,

CARL B. KELLER, JR.
lst Lieut., QUC
Administrative Officer SHL
AGR Division h o

2\

bed



A’\JD S PAUL D. f

X LOEECELZS'T !
3 :
0.5, FORT, AND DISEIBUTION CENTER)

SERIAL NOMEER

ING .

N

337515088 K
A SOURGE CONSIGNEB POOLE FUNERAL HOME §
' USAF CE‘LT-JRY LEYTLJ NO 1 ~- ' ..437 WEST JEFFERSON STREET . |

DALLAS 3, TEXAS i

SHIPPING ,CAST .General Aopé»r-aﬁce

. CU\DITIO& OF SHIFPING

=

CL3E (Check one)

(Check ONLY msore@mles) B g SATISF'CTCRL {__| UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (Bxterior) REVARES ) ©)
TINISH (Interlor) ; /www a
o - Nrann A

{FANDLE BOLIS .

STEHCILING - NAMEPLATE

AT TITEALTE PRRWIT. NARKER

i “ngLTff PEP”IL TOTEER

CASKEI - General Appeara.nce
" (Check ONI LY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (uhef'r: ‘one)
’v’s.msm TCRY [ UNSATISFACTORY

"II ISH {Exterior)

REE”',th | TR

—IHANDLES AND FLSTENINGS

STENOILING - NAMEPLALE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing) .

T TOROR OR MOLSLGAR

THROUGH

_ T ROUTER
3 D MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

REPAIR SHOP

'{COVDITICH OF REMAINS

CASKET REPATRHD

J% [T1'SATISFACTCRY [ UNSATISFACTCRY o e [ o
+ INFCESSARY DISINFECIICN (Explain) CASEET BACHANGED

3 . { | YES i {:1_30

“SIPPING CLSE R}_I’AIREH- : :

e g Yo |

SHTPPING CASE BXCEATGED : g

e T e Bl L

REVARKS 3

1

IR | DATE SIGNATURE OF MCRIICIAN| TIME | DATE SR o I‘*SPECTOR

b r. ff ‘I. i y
4 dn g 3/ jf /” v ey />
RIWARKS - i e

R=5052"

{ ."J;.'
T ToRT
Rev 1Jand7

(Repvoduced FWQMD 28epd7)
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EU 20467

e %3 Lrdlis) il

FM UEP 7SP/PD
DALLAS TEX MAY 16 1949 157?

LT COL NORMAN S WIGGS

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
MEMORIAL DIV WASHDC. , 57§D
INRE OUR CALL THIS MORNING TOMBSTONE PAUL D ANDES_AT

RESTLAND MEMORIAL PARK CEMETERY HAS BEEN THERE SINCE
DECEMBER
MRS LETTIE R ADNES 2211 LOYD ST DALLAS TEX

334 P

2211 ..

ey
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WIGGS MEM DIV QMG
WASHDC
ANDES MARKER RECEIVED AND INSTALLED
R M LONG RESTLAND MEMORIAL PARK
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UEP 85P ¢ COLLECT
Wi DALLAS TEX MAY 17 1949 236¢P
WIGCS MEM DIV QMG
| UASHDC O
ANDES MARYER RECEIVED AND INSTALLED
R M LONG RESTLAND MEMORIAL PARK
. : . 357Pes
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QMGMH DEPT OF ARMY WASH DG WIGGS X~3947 | UNCIASSIFIED

MR P ¥ LONG SECRFTARY PRIORITY
STLA'N’D MFMORIAL PA"{K : !

P'0 BOX 4686 . 7

DALLAS 6 TEXAS

CHARGE ~ HEAD

PLYA
HASB BEH‘I RECEIVID IND WIGGS

SE ADVISE BY COLLECT WIRE IF BRONZE MARKER FOR GRAVE OF PAUL D ANDES

WIGGS
Memorial Division
oQuIG”
LR/e
WX
? g ~§.,9,L3! &
i , 4 1¢’
X Ny L
3 dﬁ " & ,;'”'
g™ &
. ) e <
& s‘ 3 "«\’_L-‘IQ' | 1 Y &
ol Komie
Mt
UNCIASSIFIED
1700 NORMAN 8. WIGGS

SN 387 81 508

z_ .dg ~
" o«

QUL 298 Andes, Paul D,
16 May 49 Lt Cel, OMC, Memorial Division
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QUGMH 293
‘ : 12 May 1949

Andes, Paul D.

SN 337 51 508

Mre. James A. Gilruth, Executive Director
Dallas Veterans' Service Center

13104 Majin Street
Dallas 1, Texas

Dear Mr. Gilruthg

Receipt is acknowletged of your letter of recent date re-
garding a Government bronze marker furnished for the grave of

the late Paul D. Andes.

The records on file in this office show the above marker
was mailed to Mr. P. M. Long, Secretary, Restland Memorial Park,
P. 0. Box 4686, Dallag, Texas, under date of 30 November 1948.

It is suggested you contact Mrs Long in order to ascertain

if the marker has bein delivered, if not, please advise this
office immediately since it will be necessary to trace the

marker if same has not been received.

Sincerely yours,

/ﬁ# NORMAN §. WIGGS

& 27 Lt Col, QMC
5 ,l':". s § / M

S i}é)(;f ¥ emorial Division

& gL Mrs. Lettie R. Andes

C;;;2211 Boyd Street
"7« Dallas, Toxas

NS




® BT i,
DaLrAs VETERANS SERVICE LENTER

JAMES A. GILRUTH, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1310% MAIN STREET TELEPHONE C-5519

Dallas, Texas

May 2, 1949

Department of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.

Gentlemen:

A veteran's widow, Mrs. Lettie R. Andes, whose address is 2211 Boyd
Street, Dallas, Texas, wife;ﬁ Paul D. Andes, deceased War Dead Soldier,
applied for a Government Ma on/about August 21st, 1948.

As Mrs. Andes has not heard from your office concerning the shipment
of this marker, and as she is very anxious to know whether you have received
her application, will you please advise this office the status of this
shipment.

Yours truly,

xecutive Director

JAG: cgs



ORIGINAL ORDER DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY . FLAT BRONZE MARlé’ﬁN
¢ SEp FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
25 1049

-

3 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. L
Below you will find a copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS as it will appear on the flat bronze marker you ordered: CHECK IT ~
CAREFULLY before the marker is manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY
QFFICIALS and make sure a government flat bronze marker will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to
whom marker is to be mailed. Sign and return promptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no postage.
‘UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT BRONZE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY - SIGN & RETURN TODAY.

INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS

PAUL D ANDES./ VIRGINIA / PNVT" 154 24 DIV /
WORLD WAR |1 / SEPT 20 1916 DEC 20 1944
MARTOL W RUING TWANG SECY
F\_JTL il ._) ...:__t;O"(’l :L'\L «“/-\RK :E. Z?EF\Y
PO BOX 4685
LL/‘\J b !
FOR: T_/(r.S SEP 2 0 1049
.f
AFERICANT: ") ESE RBE R ANBES CEMETRRYS L AND. MEMORI A :
2211 BoOYD ST DALLAS (QICHARD W%
DALLAS TEXAS TEXAS MS

ObEe G a2 APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANC@W
f SIGNATURE

ZO



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER RAL

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 7
.UNITED STATES POSTAG..

‘ Py WASHINGTON 25, D. C. po
OFFICIAL BUSINESS AIC DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

CINCINNATI, OHIO

PARCEL POST

CoNTENTS: BRONZE MARKER

R. M. Leng, Secy
Restland Memorial Park Cemetery

CONTRACTNO. __"" 49-056 QM 157 P O Box 4685
: Dallas 6

ORDER NO. 1193 Texas A

@ ruomoo. avoss 5l
NAME , LAY Lana
~nc &ﬂg'@
AT L :
A3TEC

OQMG FORM 386

22 JUL 47 GPO 16—52881-2
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S @-112-R
11;921?.“:% ) LB y

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form)

ARy, SP#E

g

BRANCH OF SERVICE

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) H OF
ASDES, PAUL D. USAGP
EAT e O

TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT

NTERMENT EXPENSES
"

Civilian or Private Cemetery)

RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NO.

e 33751508

TRANSPORTATION EXPENSEﬁ
(National or Post Cemetery)

s []

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2. Fillin as required and sign four copies.

3. Check Box “A” or Box “B” above, not both.

< p,' #u

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

4. Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

5. Check Box “B” when remﬁ%ja}?, cfeﬂlvered "eo home or other place prior to burlql m“a’haf mfal or post cemetery.

Ti g0 e b eV

SEP o1, %4

4
3 1 h
\_N*:f.l 'R .1’ 'La‘ﬂﬂ_&\ ‘;ﬁ" M

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX **A” IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED

was

I certify that thesumof § /27, é}

paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in

the cemetery indicated below:

; i =
NAME: 7’)—/; s f/ﬁ,{/a//(/le/no;'/h/ ]’%r/f
crryorcounty: 0 A4 ///4 53

STATE:

e A S

I certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-
dent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were

shipped)

TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemetery)

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO

- ADDRESS (Street tlumber or RFD, City and Sta te)

AR B oy S S Tl DAL A5 e AS

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT

wi FE

REMARKS
A A F}gﬁ,, 0§
F oD PAD
S O . S A,
o 1948
Tt %’Ol(‘) JCXE{S
Sta ition l\\(), 477
Ymbo} [‘!(j:, 413’“’:-"50()
FORM PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 16—54738-1

1236

REV 5 MAR 48 FORM ARE OBSOLETE



OqMC o4 638

OFFICE ,THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL or’-ua ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

i DUE, HOUR AND DATE

No.

|

2
FROM—

3
TO—

4
DATE

5
MESSAGE

Liaison
Office
lleme ,DiV

F. Ce Br
I“-em. 5 DiV

17
Aug

R

somene

c#Y % MDES, PAUL D. VT ASN 33 751 508
A
l. Mr Dorsey, Ext 71lh, Rep Harrison, Va is interested inthis
case for the Mother and Father, who imform that office that
they have news that the widow has remarried; but up to this
time have been unable to secure the remarriage documents,
Therefore requested the congressman to intercede and have the
D/A contact the widow for a statement as to whether or not

she is remarried,

2. The remains were originally schaduled for shipment to
DC # 3 and later changed to DC # 10.- Major Lockhart, Opns
Br, informed the undersigned that the remains were already
loaded in cars for shipment to Ft Worth and that to have the
DC unload the car to get at the remains of Andes, would not
pe feasible at this time as reshipment could be made from
f't_Worth as easily as from SFPOE. Further advised that §f
the widow could not be contacted today that his office be
pdvised and he would contact Ft Worth to delay shipment to
I0OK until further advised from this office.

3. In view of above it is recommended that the widow who is
residing with her parents be contacted and a statement be
pbtained as to whether or not she has remmarried, If contact
vith the widow cannot be made srecommend that the Funeral

home be contacted and requested info as to how we may contact
the widow, Also Major Lockhart be advised if NOK is not cone
tacted. This office is to be advised of developments as Mr
Dorsey requested that he be advised today if possible.

—”:‘;‘:f’: 7
Y10N
71088

e e

e ———

:;Jﬁi'zu,q/ AZA/;ibzn' Cerd Yfrrecs o rre T~

Qe

PN

Ve

M
T, {:,:.»\ﬁ,

@

/' PViras IQCI‘—M Ot “’“‘"J“G‘%(\ww‘f A Ba

2. g ‘ﬂn?{*%&&w H'«Nx«x«w

- THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF. THE OFFICIAL FILE
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fan Fraueisce Fort of Euwhticu
Tort Mason, Call’ernia )

wuapn
' 10s

1. Formrded herewith are 6 copies Disinterment mman

SR,

g e fhwX

| 2, Por your informasion, Skl vy on 'um nu:m vxcmw;
S Nequest Mow of rmi» bW Mm l-vou. :

m THE Qumunm Gﬂl‘li e \
} W
| N

Q

: ¢ = 1 Iuele ; POOLE SOUMAE \l
,” 6 mw uuum ~ Uaptain, Qe R N
j. Change (Cym. 7-8) Howoriel Vivision | l’[
r : .

All MAIL
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Ltr QMGMR 293, Andes, Paul D., SN 33751508, 11 August 1948, Subjs Dlsi:-;;\'i“"-'*”
Directive m:: el

QIDF=-AGR 293

1st Ind,
Hg., Fort Worth Quartermaster Depot, Fort Worth 1, Texas. 13 August 1948

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, De Co ATTN: Memorial Dive.
L]

Receipt acknowledged.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

Sians b1

2 Incls w/d DUANE H. HALLETT
1st Lt
Chief, Adm. Bra.nch
A G R Division

[

e

'
y /ry

I

&
-
N
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. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFER To _QMGMR 283 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Andes, Paul D,
SN; 33751508 :11 August 1948

SUBJECT: Disinterment Directive - Change
TO: Commending Officer
Fort Worth Quartermaester Depot
Fort Worth 1, Texas
ATTN: AGR Division

1, Forwarded herewith are Disinterment Directives #7740 00683,
for Pvt., Paul D. Andes, 33751608 and #7740 01905 for RM2 Kenneth R.
Collier, 6546162, Copies #5.

2, For your informetion, remains are on "USAT DALTON VICTORY"
Passenger List and are transferred from Distribution Centers 03 and
13,

3¢ Request acknowledgment of receipt by indorsement hereon.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

BN
2 Incls, POOLE ROGERS e

1 - Disinterment Directive Captain, QMC
#7740 00683 Change (Cy. #5) Memorial Division
2 = Disinterment Directive
#7740 01905 Chenge (Cy. #5)



. DEFARTHINT OF TUG ARMY .

TEUQMonR 293

Andes, Paul D. ‘ -
A A1 August 1948

.. 8N: 33751508 ,

SUSJECT: Disinterment Direetive - Change

$O1;, Commanding Officer
Fort Worth Quartermastor Depot

Fort Worth -1, Texas
ATMN: AGR Division

1. Forwsrded herewith sre Disinterment Directives {7740 00GSS,

for Pwt., Paul D. Andes, 35751508 and #7740 01905 for FM2 Keuneth R.

Collier, 6546162, Copies #5.

2. ¥For your informmtion, remains are on "USAT DALTON VICTORY"

Passenger List and are trausferred from Distribution Centers 03 and

13.

Ss Request scknowledgment of receipt by indorsement horeon.

/nt"'comun OF WAJOR GEWNRAL LARKING

R

POOLE MOCERS PR
Captain, QMC
Memorial Division
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GAPT ROGERS 1.0 T I Rt gt ) |
REPATRIATION RECORDS /| Dxsiwmamimwy i S magal Ui

COUGRNSEPE PORT NASON GALTP :
00 PLGND PHIIATRIBHIA PA Am. A0 DIVISIN

Ly 3

00 FIQMD FORT AT TEHAS | ATING ACR ‘ﬁimmx o

m4ﬂorzmwwm3mnmnmmm3ﬂ5lmms-am
REQESTSD CHANGE APPROVED PD mnsmszsanmm ncmcm |
'FORT WORTH PD PREVIOISLY SCHEDJLED PO 3G 03 m mmmn P
REQREST AL ALLIED PAPERS BE FORWARDED D¢ 10 meonnsmnm L

 FOLIOW
END QMGMR ROOERS

10 AUQUST 48 - 1500 : i 7

QMR 293 P T |
Andes, Paul D, msos 0. HYATE, OOL., QMO MBMORIAL DIVISION




¢

ANOTHER . Ly . |

o7
N
>
O
7
€
\

OA 259 WA 285 V PH 647 NR &4

FROM AGR DIV PQMD PHILA PENNA 1503XX 10/1503Z
TO CHIEF AGR DIV SFPE OAKLAND CALIF

TO QMG MEMORIAL DIV WASH D C

GRNC
RE DD 7740 00683, ANDES, PAUL D., PVT AGF. 33751508 REMAINS ON
PLD USAT DALOXX DALTON VICTORY, SHIPMENT SF 113-4 XX SF 113-R,

A AT

AS ORIGINALLY SPECIFIEDC/‘;,‘ TC $05 FOR NEW DESTINATION NOT ON FILE.
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) BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

Qllton FOR DISPOSITION OF RENANS /.—

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUWBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Prt. Paul D. Andes, %3 791 508

Cvserm OO0 gl PO SRR T
0 Y ol g Ol
Wi Sl ¥ N P "}‘ s v B VRS VY Lo N b e o8

Tnited Staton Armed Forces ”hz?.oi;cvr-’.;’
i ] e .29

_‘r""'"ﬂ i e i
. " b d | l,:‘? e e

T Tew ‘f-.;—-‘ &
ERR L GRS

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’* before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fillin PART |

of this form.
PART I
S 44 2 n 2 . : (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placi
I, Mrs. Lettie R. Andes SBieseiindlcate felatipnanin ased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
=1 wipow ] wipower [ son over21 YEARS oLD [] pAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS oLD
[ rather O] mother [] BroTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [ sister over 21 YEARS oLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X’’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

O

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

O

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Fort Lincoln Cemetery, waohln ZY0N, Da: e
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMEl'ERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INT )
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KlN IN A

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

El 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

It e L. ‘S—’,/JX?AM“
?)< ,/:»2'7/44,; gl

gave rem 345 MILITARY —




N PART | (Continued)

- ’
I on Page 1 of this form you have selected &n Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your oWn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

y I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Yrs, AllDes LETTIE ' ROMER
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

Dal las Texas

TELEPHONE No.

2211 Boyd Street

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

Dallas

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

Dallas, Texas

OR

.II_OAEI;I;E;EEWI‘:EEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Jeo William Lee Funeral Home
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN "# ) | COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

Washington, D.C.
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

4th & Yassachusetts Ave,
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger s'tation)

TELEPHONE No.

Washington, D. C, Washington, D, C.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, *'DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STUATSE OR TERRITORY OF

. OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

2 .
\ e g 4:?(.’Erv1)r3 iw Erv-" 5 (o o e B B > 2 Y = 2
AESEOYT L eRa sy s o Soyd—treety——i—destrre—
S -

&

a . | o
O TATL 2 SR A A AT T

" 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

?{the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the s

tatement i i \ true to
best of my knowledge and belief. s made by me in the foregoing document are full and

2211 Bovd Street

(STREET AND NUMBER) °

Lettie R. Andes iy T o Mo £
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) Dallas Sy LeXas

(CITY AND STATE)

__/L day of _M__—-—.

, and State (or Territory or

Subscribed and duly swo before me according to law by the above-na

19}.{_?& city (or town) of \é‘ﬁﬂ’%‘/ , county of

District) of : ’4‘ /L 1 —
T
; WS
: . [
#NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. &7 (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
E. C. POOLE
< NemmrPunEe, Dallas County, 10X8s

PAGE 2 16—50411-1

PAR RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH&RITY 5
If you are the next of kin and you desire to lnqwsh your disposition authority, please fill in P Il of this form.
I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN_OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS{

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. - THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
16—50410-1 PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO
All remarks and znfor@

ion entered here will be considered as par the Notarial Attestation.

T

iy residence address is Dallas, TexeB,221] Boyd Street. I desire %o
bu”y nhp remains of my husband, Pvt Paul D. Andes, 33 751l 508, in
Fort Lincoln Cemetery, Washington, D. C. Immediately UD01 receipt
: of nmotice of shipment of the body to Washington, D. Ce, I shall proceed
N\ [ fo Washington, D. C,
All correspondence and telegrams should be addressed to me at Dallas,

Texas, 2211 Boyd Street.

PAGE 4

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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QUM EORM 3811 NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS

11 MAR 47
NAME OF DECEASED

‘NAME-OF - NEXT OF KIN [ RELATIONSHIF’
oLD ADERESS N —_‘/‘/‘LA‘L
NEW ADDRESS /JZ[

22/ -

O ) pe % |
REMARKS ‘
3

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—51932-1

RANK

X
-

I RIAL NUMBER
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Pvt. Paud D, Andn, 35 7/1 509
mve 52"3 F B ORI Ao ATV S D .2 G M w? m 19&7
Wited Btoten Aemod torm Gamtery iy

Tovte §1, Pailippine Islands

Mrs. Jottie R. Anden
1250 Wolhrook Terrace, Northoast
Washinpten, . C.

Daex Mre. Andes:

mnmlawmmmm ,Mmmunmmmm
- ddeintorment and fina) durinl of tho heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
mecter General of the Axrmy hes been entrusted with this secred responsibdility
to the horored dead. The recapds of the War Devartment indicete that yor may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, whe gave hig 1ife In the
gorvice of hig somtirr,

he enclored panmphlote, "Disporition of World War I¥ Armed Forces Doad,”
and "Anericen Cemetarios,” explain (ne dlspositior, optiore and services made
avoiladle to yon by yoror Qowermment. I you are the next of kin ascording

to
World War IX Axmed Forees Poad,” yon are invitod $0 express your wishes ae to
mxmwm‘mrvmmwmmmgmxamw

If you ghould elaot Option 2, 1t 1o advised that no Numeral arrangemente
or other personal be made wnti) yon are further motified by this

> enclossd M, "I«M for Dlspomition of

'

Sincerely,

THOMAS B. TARTIN
W jor General :
The Quartarmastor Genemal
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QUCMF 293 Andes, Paul D., SN 33 751 508 27 October 1947 cont'de.
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May I extend my sympathy in your great loss,

Sincerely yours,

" RIGHARD B. COOMBS
Major, QMC 4
Memoria l Diviss_;on

J
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. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
YLt

QIGUF 293
Andes, Paul D.
SN 33 751 504

27 October 1947

el

Mr, and Mrs. BEmanuel D, Andes
Route #2, Box L7
Tinberville, Virginias

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Andes:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Private Paul D. Andes, has come to my attention.

The official report of burial indicates that the remains of
your son were originally interred in the vicinity in which he died,
but were later disinterred and moved to a more appropriate location
where constant care and protection could be given our honored dead.

The remains of your son are now interred in Grave 5243, in the
United States Armed Forces Cemetery, Leyte #1, located just outside
the tosn of Palo, approximately eight miles south of Tacloban, Leyte
Island, Philippine Islanda.

The Department of the Army may only legally recognize defi na~
tions for disposition of the remains of your son, from person3 in
strict agreement with the precedence among relatives established by
the Secretary of the Army. The present records of the Department of
the Army indicate that your son's widow now has the sole right to
designate the disposition. In the absence of special ecircumstances
the Department. of the Army will comply with all her feasible desires.

She may exercise that right unless relinquished or voided by
special olroumstances approved by the Department of the Army. In
either event the right will pass to the father of the decedent who
is next in line of eligibility,

Since the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form has not been
sent to your son's widow, her desires in this matter are not yet of
official record in this office,




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
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20 Beptender 1946

Mrs, lottie R. Andes
1250 !m’ ﬁrrlﬂu » N B
g e Go

Donr Mrs. Andeni

mwwummmummumww
. mation vegariing the burial losation of your husband, the late Private

7/~ Paul D Andes, A.af.g:}_ 3 ™ %08,

tho veoceds of this offios disolose that his remains are interred
umu.s.mma-umum,n.msm. You may be
interment have vi

assured that the idemtification been accomp
£itting dignity snd solesmity.
This is MMN“WWM&M.W-

a later date, affice will, without any sction on your part, Wo-
mum«mn»mxwuuummuummhu
dosiresn.
Please asoept my sincere sympathy in yowr great loss.
Sincerely yours,
| ®, B, LOK
¥a jor General

il
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BASIC: Ltr ASF OQMG dtd 7 Jul 45 file SPQYG 293 subject:
"Report of Interment."’

AG 201-Andes, Paul D, 1st Ind.
(7 Jul 45)AG-0M

GENERAL HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, PACIFIC,
APO 500, 23 August 1945,

T0: Commanding General, United States Army Forces, Western
Pacific, APO 707.

For necessary action.

By command of General MacARTHUR:

5 /4 \ﬁ /&—WJ‘Z

VIS | g. ,.“DOOL_EY, ;
Wdapt, ACD
Asst. AG.

GSQMM 293 2nd Ind.

HEEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, WESTERN PACIFIC, OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, AFPO 707, 25 August 1945.

TO ¢! Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

Attention is invited to the attached copy of Report of Reinter-

ment for Pvt. Andes. Original was forwarded with Weekly Report of Burials
Recorded.

FOR THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER:

%MOJW
Captain, #MC

Assistant,

X Inels:
GR Form #1-True Copy
Andes, Paul D.
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. ' ARMY SERVICE FORCES

N REPLY REFER To ___ SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
1
Andes, Paul D. °  WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

S.N. 33 751 508

7 July 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO: Commanding General
Southwest Pacific Theater of Operations
APO 359, % Postmaster
San Francisco, California
FOR: The Quartermaster

1, Information is desired as to whether the remains of the
decedent nemed below have been recovered and interred, as to date a
report covering the disposition of these remeins has not been received
in this office.

*®

NAME s Andes, Paul D. - Private - Infantry

SERTAL NUMBER: 33 751 508

DATE OF DEATH: 28 Dec 44
PLACE OF DRATH: Southwest Pacific Area - Leyte Island
REMARKS

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALS:
=3 .7-1\;\
/ﬁ'f‘b“). o /
V/ﬁ/{j;;ﬁj;;iféaﬁkﬂgxi’! &N- ¢1r1~1—451 e
S i ARTHUR L. WARREN
Colonel, QMC
Assistant

25-47433-15M



AVE @ S ®

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

et RO SPOY@! 1295 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Andes, Paul D. WA‘SHINGTON 25, D. C.

8.N. 33 5L 508«

7 July 1945

SUBJECT: Report of Interment.

TO: Commanding General
Southwest Pacific Theater of Operations
AP0 359, £ Postmaster
San Franciseo, Californis
FOR: The Quartermaster

1, Information is desired as to whether the remains of the

decedent nemed below have been recovered and interred, as to date a
report covering the disposition of these remains has not been received

in this offices

NAME s Andes, Paul D. <~ Private ~ Infantry

SERIAL NUMBER: 33 7751 508

DATE OF DEATH: 28 Dee 44

PLACE OF DEATH: Southwest Paclfic Area =~

REMARKS:

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

ARTHUR L. WARREN
Colonel, QuUC
Assistant

rﬁrj

Leyte Island

gt

CCP

25-47433-16M
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| s LT RESTRICTED 14701
e
MCFORM 1042 ‘ Q DATE OF REPORT
, ::(lrﬁﬁ‘AGp{isl%f‘s) . REPORT OF INTERMENT QTO N
es orm 3
a U UG - .
werned (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) | 31 Mar 48
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.
DO NOT TYPE NAVE (Last, first, middle imitial) SERIAL No.
“L, nws s Paul D 33451 508
IZATION v‘ BRANCH OF SERVICE
(@) Co C, 34th Inf Regt
Pvt 24th Div Army
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
_ Protestant
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
ary Isidro sheyte Pl .o dRTA 8 IGEW 28 Dec 44
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)
Unknown
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY., DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in seciion S on reverse)
(1, 2, or none)
Yes (1)
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or %0)
| Yes (See Remarks)
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME
= . .
- i) = i
e = None
i - L
ey Fmay
Section 2—BURIAL. I1f oth‘gthm u@stablﬁhed cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES;?AND LO;;ATION ‘OF CEMETERY
B, AERS MAUSOLEUM, MANILA, P, 1.
o= § /
Bi GE ‘ = other) TYPE OF GRAVE LOT No. W No.
DATE OF BURIALA HPUR s aumeum {Shroud, blankt, or name of il A /9‘.0 No. | ROWNo. | GRAVE No.
A : %, 5 : { ER BAY CRYPT _ _
26 Jan 48 1000 Casket None g5 °R 4993
WAS THIS A REBURIAL7 IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND ATION OF GRAVE
ORF
(Yes or no) RESTORF™ PLOT No. | ROW No. |GRAVE No.
TN A i1 )
Yes g USAF Cems #1 Leyte, P.I. 5243
10US PERSON COND N URIAL RITES IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NO , DESCRI IDENTIFICATION DATA AN
T(Y:EE EOJ; Ry oo = e 3 CONTAINERS BURIED WITH B[\fb Bé 2
DI W
=} 3
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO % \ X
BODY (Yesorno) MARKER (Yes or 0 L\\\ W S
. 4 ¥
‘ X\ \S~:;
Yes Yes ‘Q:ER\\
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
¢kl dc e
e i s Lk Cr‘or ,34‘ .l.fJ.j CRYFT |
RECKMAN, Ernest H S/5gt 32093027|24th Div| 4994
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle tnitial) RANK SERIAL Na. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
2] @ T o
-[— r g b & P & CO ?,L_Lst 2 .L]‘L%Rxm
HOE TOh,“,énalQ L SgA/ | 38100276 |24th Div 4992
FYING REPORT |
N4 ~N— |
.. ANGPAO, 1st Lt., INF
DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one co, ‘y for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster General
through Headquarters GRS Officer. Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater coxﬁgiander.
' : 5 RESTRICTED
Iars ??/@/




RESTRICTED d

. - ; it e P e
‘Ts.—umusnnnzn REMAINS. ’ R e gnasie]

E P

3 | INSTRUCTIONS: -

== (a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
23 | mains. Fill in anatomital characteristics below, and any other clues under “'Other,” such as shoe size.
218 social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
2 planes, vehicles, and tanks..

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fmgerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be

P accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.
=
D
:1_1'._‘.'"1 HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS
8
o
WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

=
o
(=}
R
E-—r] OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES
8
=
g

i
=z
e FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
= GOLD FILLING
I CAVITIES CAVITY
= DECAYED
w

QWNHL
LHOIH

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH

NP

YIDNIJ XIAN]
LHOH

PORCELAIN CROWN
I-GOLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK

YIDNIH 3100IW
LHOW

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

HIONIJ ONIY
LIHOIH

REMARKS:

YIFONIA ITLL
1HOIY

Corrected #eport in bottle included in casket

RESTRICTED

29E-21—12.47




TOOTH CHART

MISSIhw TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUG! EX—
TRACTION (NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY
RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE “X"'D OUT AND LABELED
THUS:

TOP VIEW

i

SIDE VIEW

§Jooth Missing ,

OO

SRR

CROWNED TEETH:
(LABEL GOLD,
LAIN), THUS:

BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE=-

Gold Cromwr ) Pafae/d/ﬂé

CWEe

yown

(CQED

BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
(LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE),
THUS:

Go/c:" Bridge

I8

N=ng

FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY
AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER,
CEMENT), THUS:

Eo/dﬁ///ﬂg Silver Fifling

Pled}S

SLVA'S

ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD,

"CLASP."

C’aV/L‘V Z)ecoyeo’
CARIES (Cavities): OUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE @
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @@ @ Q@@@
RIGHT LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 it 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A A /2 77
0 i o0 oA TN NE,
= BEIO00AABBO0OAE
Views Views
BHDDOLYYTVVYOOCOHDLD)
Top
View
RDEDEDBD HBODEBED EBED -
| CEIOOOT HEU VI
Views
A | A A Va) "
o o
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Twpactef
DENTURES’(PIates): DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK (N TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETA IN—

ANTES, Paul D. Pvt 33 751 508
FIED TRUE GOPY“
A Mg
7 L&s. PANOPI}
1st L., (m‘p
o.:;uigR:7 |0).u.|.a | 29E-21—12-47 PAGE 2 OF 3
3l




SPQYG 293
Andes, Paul D.

Talls 33 751 608 LT
7 July 1945

Mr, and lMrs. Ewanuel D, Andes
Timberville, Virginia

Dear Mr. a‘nd)u. Andes:

Tour letter of recent date has been forwarded to this office
for direct reply, relative to the return of the remains of your son,
the late Private Paul D. Andes, to the United States for final inter-
ment. 3

At the outbreak of the war it became necessary for the War Depart-
ment to adopt the policy that no remaéins of cur deceased military personnel
will be returned tc the United States for final interment until after the
cessation of hostilities in all theaters of operation. ' This office upon
termination of the war will inquire regarding the wishes of the legal next
of kkn as to the final disposition of the remains. - _ B

& notatlon has beun made on the official records of this office that
it 1s your desire to have the remains of your son returned to Timberville,
Virginla, for final interment in the Andes Cemetery, after tho war. How~
ever, this office cannot at this time assure you that it will be possible
to return your son's remains, as to date a report of interment has not been
received. A

An effort is being made to obtain a report oove'ring the disposition of
your son's remains and upon regeipt of such information you will be advised.

Due to the faect that this office has a tremendous volume of correspondence
relating to information regarding our dedeawed military personnel, it was not
possible to answer your letter promptly. However, you may be assured that
this office is endeavoring to reply to incoming correspondence as it is re-
ceived.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

{/ ARTHUR L. WARREN '

g CCP
} | Colonel, QUC
; Assistant



WAR DEPARTMENT TRANSMITTAL SHEET

s . e -l
ARMY SERVICE FORC _ CCD/aac .
AGOB-P 201 Andes,
Paul D. (4 Apr 45) 7 April 1945
TO The Quartermaster General 1501, Tempo B
(Service, division, or organization) (Location)
Yr. Emanuel D."% f¥S. Bernice I Andes, Timberviiigfmv .
DESCRIPTION ’
OF ATTACHED . - to Yar Dent LP Apr 45
COMMUNICATION (Originator) 4/’"‘;\ _>\ (Addressee)” (Date)
Request that Remains of Pwts Paul D. Andes, 33751508, be brought to I
(Subject) e PHENOT
FROM Operations Branch, AGO 1E 871, Pentagon 3188
(Service, division, or organization) (Location) (Telephone)

Transmitted as a matter of primary interest. The writer
of the attached letter has been informed of this reference.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

Incl Adjutant (l}é‘/neral
Ltr 4 Apr 45

W. D., A. G. @ Form No. 0105
April 7, 1043

N
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HE AL 5] Ja

HEADZUARTES 2‘" T—"A"T‘ iy
UNITED STATLS ARMY FORCES TSTUIN PACIFIC
" QEFICE OF WHE QUARTERIASTER
- AP0 72

/ .
M WoIk LR B September LlaoLs

4

SUBJECT: Burial of Decea sed . '
70 : Commanding Officer, Co C, 34th Inf Regt, APO 2J

1. This is %o inform you that the deceased named below
8 presently buried in U.S.A.F. Cemetery, Leyte #1, P.I.
AR ﬁhest the data balow be checked ané coupleted in
ordaer to complete our records.

For the guaritermaster:

‘/'Ta:!—yw /W

TENHIRANE T SN BHEIN
BIG g T u,?-C
Asgsistant

st i
HRONL: HEADQUARTERS THIRTY FOURTH INFANTRY, APO 24, 25 September 1945.

TO : Quarterriaster, Base K, AFWESPAC, APO 72.

-3 The fellowing Gata is correct. That which was wronz
eén crossed out and the correct data inserted in (i)below.

/1% : ANDES, Paul Da .
R.10. 5% 33 751.508 RAH‘;ZZ: Pvt
C** O*LG\.»LMJ OJJ A CO C. Bll.th Inf mgt %

TVLASIER
L) 8 P QU RN W8

Nie y RIELIGIOL Prote
- OF LIlides--Lotbie-R-Andes RULATTONSHIE Wife

..—.(..

e

1

&+ ADDRS :,’ %&mmm
h

al

o GHAYLS ,1 _521{.3 eSS G Be CETy PR ",'/‘—_ B Rl

i
i, CORRECTIONS. NEXT OF KIN: Mree Beraice Ke andes .
ADDRESS: Timbervilles, Virginia R,
— » L *
/',{} 1'; '?‘... '}{‘"v‘;’, A

@ mhnaliﬂukmea. b an o1 fi.éb r } T
Capt 84th Infantry
Personnel Officer |
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

SENSITIV® SURFACE - HANDLE HIGES ONLY |

3

pare. [ .Feb 45 fbm/2831

FULL NA“6 - ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Andes, Paul D. __ 33 751 508 Pvt
N ) ARM OR SERVICE . DATE OF BIRTH
Washington, D. C. Infantry 20 Aug 1915
PLAGCE OF DEATH & CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Southwest Pacific Area Killed in acticn 28 Dec Ll
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH ‘' OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES .
e . YEARS | MONTHS DAYS
Southwest Pacific Area 10 Dec 43 -
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RIL‘ATION.HIP . ADDRESS) ¢ 3
Mrs. Lettie R. Andes, wife, 1250 Holbrook Terrace, NE, Washington, D. C.
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
S : 3
Mrs. Lettie R. Andes, wife, )
5 L % 2 1250 Holbrook Te W ingt
linnie Andes, daughter, ) 5 rrace, NE, Washington, D. C.
Mrs. Bernice K. Andes, mother, Timberville, Va, % :
e | e orovey | own wconover | oz tEkte | mmimme | opmers | enmaser
"YES No YES NO YES NO YES ‘No YES No YES NO YES NoO
: X X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
#M ) Lam, Sist 1138 Abbey Pl N.E., Washingt D)oy N[ '
rs. Ava Lam, Sister, Abbey Place, N.E., Washington, D. C.
Evidence of death received in WD 2 Feb 45. ;
\
\
COPIES FURNISHED:
oy r. B 1 F. ©., U. 8. A, BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
‘= ¢%  ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ;
£:0:9:M-@. " | (0D, " CASMALTY BRANCH FILE ) ]
@. A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. @, 201 PILE / S/ James . Reinhert ADJUTANT GENERAL,

WD AGO FORM §2-1

§f FEBRUARY

945

THIS FORM .SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM S52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944,
WHICH ‘MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




omes HSW RESTRICTE BB~ (70 24550 i
S QMClRem MENT . AET0 ;
N\ (To be submitted through channels to the Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C.)
(Par. 21d - TM 10-630) 24th Div.
ANDES, Paul D. 33 751 508 ___Pvt Coi @y 3hthiTnt, Regt .
(Last Name)  (First) (initial] (Serial No} (Rank) {Organization)
San Isidro, Ievte., P.T. 28 Decémber/194L KTA GSW
{Flace of Death] * TR (Date of Death)” i (Cause of Death)
00 H sugust 1945 USAF Cemetery Leyte #l, P.I.
(Time and Date of Burial) (Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemefery, if in a cemetery)
Buried with body 1
£2).3 Reg. Cross Atfached to marker []
(érave No.) (Row No.) {Plot No.)  [Kind Grave Marker)

i (Identification Tags)
Next of kin changed from Mrs. Lettie R. Andes (W), 1250 Protestant
Holbrook Terrace N, Washington, D. C.

Catholic Il
Corrected per 1ltr. Hq. 34th Inf. 25 September 1945. Hebrew  [T]
—CoreBeted report—of burial buried in bottle with body.

Other pertinent data to enable grave o be located. VR Y SOUEAG
(Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furnished)

~ [Neme and address of Emergency Addressee) R N e e e %\dt))
(7} rl

(Name and address of legal next of kin)
/ D g -

2 =0 .



AR \«’ HHB ’ABESTR].U.LED RE B O ] L/’ 79/
R o) REPORT OF INTERMENT ® 5
(To be submlﬁed +hrough channels to the Quar’rermas’rer General,” Washington, D.C.)
" [Par. 21d - TM 10-630)
ANDES Paul  D. 33 751 508 Pvt Co C 34 Inf 24 Div.

_[Last Name) {First) (Initial) (Serial No.j (Rank) (Organization) B
”ﬁ Isidro, Leyte, P. I. 28 Dec 1944 KIA=GSW

~ (Place of Death) (Date of Death) (Cause of Death) P

1400 hrs 25 Aug 1945 USAF Cemetery Leyte # 1, P. I,

~ (Place of Burial - Name and No. of Cemetery, if in a cemetery)

(Tlme “and Date of Burial)

Buried with body B!
5283 HeenCrae Afteched fo arkenia UGN
(Grave No.J {Row No.) (Plot No.]  (Kind Grave Marker) (Idennf'cahon Tags)
] ofesfan.t E
a‘rhoh L]

b}ew
Dlsinterred from Grave 302, USAF Cemetery Carlgara #1, Le@e ) MD

¥ Other pertinent data to enable grave to be located.
(Where necessary sketch to locate grave should be furhished) 2

Mrs. Lettie Re Andes (W), 1250 Holbrook Terrace NE, Washington, D. C,
S ~ (Name and Eddrgss of Emergency Addressee) (Name and address (of leqal next _‘of' km) l

{7) SArral yrq




-

' T . 14701

REPORT OF INTERMENT

Graves Reglstration

Form No.
(Revised May 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815)
A75 ANDES Fayl D. ... 38 751 508 __Pvt__Co C, 34 In€, 24th
(Last name) (First) {Initial) [m number) (Rank) (Organization) Div'
San Isidro, Leyte, P.I. 28 December 44 KIA-GSW
(Place of death) (Date of death) (Cause of death)
0900 hrs, 5 May 45 ° USAF Cem. Carigara #1,Leyte P.I.

(Time and date of burlal) reburial {Name of cemefery) (Name or co-ordinates of location)

Disinterred from isolated grave Caluvubian, Leyte, P.I.

Reg. Cross

302
(Type of marker—Regulation V-shaped or other)

(Grave number) (Row number) (Plot number)

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body Yes No D Attached to marker Yes E No D \

Religion......Erotestant T b g R VAR S Y _
CERTIFIED-TRUE COPY: 5

entification tags, what means of identification are buried with the body?)

vapta 1’&, “J‘L‘ (If no identification tags, but identity definitelv established, give particulars) ,
Body buried on RIGHT.. SOKOLOWSKI, Bernard J.  oo202184 .. 8/8Sgh. Co.G,. .24 Inf 205 .
(Name) (Serial number) {Rank) (Organization) (Gravg’number)
Body buried on LEFT.... BURKLEQ, Homer G, LBROIINIE6 PEC.. Tr G, 5th Cav
(Name) (Serial numbcr) 1 (Rank) (Organization)
Mrs..lettie R. Andes (w), 1250 Holbrook- Terrace NE, Washingbon, D.C.
(Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) (Name afnd address of LEGAL NEXT OF KlN) V
List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: Tone /'1 iy 1 &

(21 Incl, #1 | U



Fingerprints (rig"hfl’ha d)‘*n‘ right hand mlss!g furnish prints of left hand. ' 1

| 3 (Weqyxred wh
(7P v . JL?\
Place X mark oS ¥
' below when o C
(p’m’nfs aré‘ Yof

T™M 10-630)
z

iosx’nve lden*h’ry canno+ othervise be es.abl&i) (Par. 25¢ (2)

!
[
|
|
[
|

| persgnal °Efec‘f1 and dlsposmon of same
; ! - NONE

(Name, rank, serial number, organization, grave numbers of bodies buried on either side):

On Right— BURKLEO, Homer G. 18 011 256 Pvt lcl Trp G 5th Cav 5244
On Lef—  SOKOLOWSKI, Bernard J, 20 202 184 S/Sgt Co C 34 Inf 24 Div 5242
é’n : /:'a»;_‘.a 4.4 /%7 4"{:(/
S/sg hn EJ Bobis, GRS ~"FRANCTS M. SIMON, 1lst Lt., QNC
Signature &f Dfficer or other person reporting Burial. - ~ Verified by Army G.R. S Officer.

» > . - a

Prepare in friplicate—! copy fo Army G.R.S. Officer—I copy to Chief, G.R.5.—Original to the Q.M.G.



© s @ 1401
Craves Ragitratin REPORT OF INTERMENT ‘
(Revised May 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815)
AWDES  Pawl D, 33 751 508 Pvt  Co C, 34 Inf, 24th
(Last name) (First) (Initial) {Serial number) (Rank) (Organization) n’._
...... San Isldre, Leyle, F.1. 28 December 44 A e
(Place of death) (Date of death) (Cause of death)
...... 0900 hre, 5 May 45 ..UBAF Cem. Carigara §1,Leyte F.I.
(Time and date of burial) r.m (Name of cemetery) (Name or co-ordinates of location)
..Disinterred from isolated grave Calubiam, Leyke, F.X.
202 Reg. Cross
{54 (Grave number) (Row number) (Plot number) (Type of marker—Regulation V-shaped or other)

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body  Yes [x] No []  Attached to marker  Yes [® No[]

Religion....... Erotestant
mm m GM&

‘ ! ;f/ ok “‘! a/'i/r Vden’ﬂnca?aon tags, what means of ldunhﬁcahonauburmdwnfh\‘hobody?) ...............................................................

........................ c.p“in‘ w (If no identification tags, bui identity definitely established, give particulars)

Body buried on RIGHT.. SOKOLOWSKI, Bernard 4. 20202184  §/Sgt  Co G, 34 Int 303

(Name) (Serial number) (Rank) (Oraammhonﬁ G‘ (Gtav. numbor)
Body buried on LEFT BURKLEO, Homer @. 18 011 256 Ffe. RS 1o 1 .....
(Name) (Serial number) (Rank) (Orqamuhon) (Grave number)
.. Mrs.. letile R.. Andes. (w). 1360 Holbrook ' Terrace NE, W B.C.
(Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) (Namo ud adduu of LEGAL NEXT OF I(IN)

List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: ¥ona
(21) Inel. *1



: ® ° 0\)
‘ WAR DEPARTMENT 410851

Ve
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE FOS ‘{7/

WASHSNGTON 25, D. C.

PG T ‘pate_7 Feb 4B o023

REPORT .OF DEATH

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
’ | | 1 508 Pvt
| indes, Paul D. 33 75
b oS
MQME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Washington, De Co Igfantry 20 Aug 15
P E OF DEATH ' CAUSE OF DEATH / = DATE OF DEATH
i Killed in action 28 Dec 44
gouthwest Pacific Area i
RN B vice o oAy PuRrosEE
A 3 YEARS MONTHS DAYVS
y Southwest Pacific Area / 10 Dec 4

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP @ ADDRESS) /

Mrs. Lettie R, Andes, Wife, 1250 Holbrook Terrace, NE, Washington, D. C,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP ; ADDRESS) d
Mrs. Lettie R. Andes, Wife,
Minnie Andes, Daughter,
Mrs. Bernice K. Andes, Mother, Timberville, Va, *

3 1250 Holbrook Terrace, NE, Washington, D. C.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? K arouTY OWN MiscoNDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES8 NO YES ? NC;:
X

,ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENY

; E DATTLE D NON-BATTLE
% ¢

Mrs. Ava Lam, Sister, 1138 Abbey Place, NoB. Washington, D. Cs

Evidence of death. received in WD 2 Feb 45,

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. 0.0. 7.0 1 F. 0., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

2.0.Q. M. 6. ©. P. D.

G.A. 0. VET, ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE ADSUTANT CENERAL
WD AGO FORM 82-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 29 MAY 1044, WHIV
{ DECEMBER 1044 STOCHNS ARE BXHAUSTED,
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tember 6; 1945

pis
Mre, Lettie R. Andes
// /1250 HOlbrOOk Terrace N. B,
i /*Waehington,‘ﬂ. C,

f Sl Wi adaiin

',” y ' The Army Effects Bureau has regeived from overseas ;
/ some personal effects of your husband, Private Faul D. Andes.
Thesée effects are being forwarded to you in one
_packagé;////g
If, by any chance, the piz:g;ty has not reached you

at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
. me and tracer will be 1natit%jgﬂ{’ P

The action of this Bureau in tran ing personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title the recipient,
Such property is forwarded for distpitution according to the
laws of the state of the soldier’d legal residence.

I regret the eircumstances prompting this 1ettff}/§ﬂﬁ”/)
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husband

Yours very truly,

ol .

i
S, aw AU
Officer=in-~Charge

/// s ~fk g Branch
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CRDER FOR SHIRMD

HOHCES °

¢

SETP TO:

Effects of:

Nt fevto-Pavl D, indes

Czse lic, 405171 B
Wt

DATE  [sSeptember 1945
ATB:HL: fb

RELIARKS
Inclose Luresy Check
Acets Mo A M L
Amovirt § TGS
Inciose "Valuvables” item
&I

A o

| l

i Y
o
3
& . L 4

-

Ypg: Lettie-R, Andes-
' 1250-Holbrook Terrace N, E,

".‘?’g_s' ingtnn’ D. G‘

«“‘“q — ‘:'f‘ .»'»‘ : L - 4/

- - —

03ty Effeelts Quartermaster

m"nﬂem:ve (0
Kote discrepancy in,
i"w; renoved
Di 0y remnoved

Shin "Valneblea" iterm{s) " Taundry ramoved

ROUTTING :
Aceounting Branch
1 Warehoure Division
' 2 Tiles Branch, 4dm, Dv,

il G A bR I e LY .......,z

RAVARKS

SHlF DAMAGED PaOPER{é///ﬂd

Lff, Qi Form 14 (26 Des 44)

TN e 6 ey w10~

\ /
Frenkea ./ /
4at, saxp. Chgs. /
East, Frt. Chg
o, of pacxages

s e o e e e s

8k 1L 1949

Shipping Clerk



AT T CUPL P e

o, Yai

S~

ATTACHMENTS STATUS
INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED [
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING [
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.
TALLY IN FORM 43 % 5 , ABANDONED
UNKNOWN X

BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY)

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY)

BELT
BOOKS, ADDRESS
BOOKS, PILOT LOG

OVERCOATS
PAPERS, PERSONAL
PENCIL, MECHANICAL

BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
CLOTHING COATS RINGS
\Y v ,
i MISC. ARTICLES // FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR. i
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS ; HEADWEAR TOBACCO
J{\ TESTAMENTS [/ JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
: TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
: CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO J INFORMATION
i) I |
D /.f-" Y | //L‘ﬂz/:/u /R /.“»' N ael, Lridel
1 | P e =
t 9 9 /ﬁt’\ % , &
g } /;‘.u(:) /-/L‘gv‘/-c S 0. ;,
;.'_\s l AR SR o 2% {3{ £
‘__J ] =7 4 d /. L' o
:?’; | o 4
JLJ l y '/4’ ":./1\,, '7/-" 7,_ o Loa 2L F
‘1-“1 | 7 X LA '
L |
=) |
— NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS | CROSS REFERENCE
/g 7 / I
L'/ - (¢ % /’ £} ‘~'C ds |
|
|
[
|
[
{

PLACE OF ISSUE

{ 8,
lea, ‘ K
[
CHECK R%CY'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYMEQL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY SNOUNT MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK N

PAYEE

REMITTER

DRAWER

. FORM 11 (18 JUNE

48) 100w CARUED o

TALLYNO.  / ORIG. NO. OF PKGS./ EXAMINING DATE BOX NO. SHEET___ 2. s
7 AR Q) L= . / W
/ /2 ~J /0 / OF —— __SHEETS
NAME / . \ A.S.N.
U : P o
ORGANiZ
ATION P 5 Bpo—— RANK : CASE NO.
@y L S 2y 7
WAREHOUSE SPACE T 3 - — 7"
EXAMINED BY
3 ¥ \ DIARY REMOVED
- e PHOTO FILM REMOVED
! PACKED BY
PACKAGE pESCRIPTION |l WEIGHT NOTION;:::;FR-Z’;LM REMOVED
! INSPECTED BY ST i b —""W“"’lr;;;,:;,
| . [
oo e e g y l'F b
‘] STORED/BY By (AR ) s “ﬁ, BN )
| e - cusst SN




ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.I.) DAMAGES (List type ?! damage-extent)
5 S oot Aoy
/ / / 7 /
o s / = gl o5 /
&,\1%.’ o2 Ao / /Z///}/ 1% z ,‘/ [ PP C {,/ o 'fu/
/ 0 /
St id
¥ o
SHORTAGES
U. S. GOV'T CHECK SHORT
NUMBER
DATE
SYMBOL
AMOUNT

I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED




~ INVENTORY OF. EFEECTS‘

(8ee AR 600-550)

“ Andes, Paul D. BBY5IE08
(Last name) (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serial number)
latea.. £¥6  Co. G, 34th Infantry

2 *(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)
who died on the........ 28 ..... day of..... Dec ...... , 19 44

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-

paign

badges, watches, manusecripts, and other

articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

NUMBER

“PACKAGE

ARTICLES NUMBER

Plastic case. ;
Razor blades f‘/

Pocket knife. l ---------------

*To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS II—Other effects

NUMBER

ARTICLES

W.D,, A.G.O. Form No. 54
July 1, 1938

16—21164



g Swarary Court-Martial » s
. AMY SERVICE FORCES JRM:HL: S /;/ '
3 KANSAS CITY QUAKTRRMASTIR DEPOT Case No, 405181 .~
601 Hardosty Avenus
Kensus City 1, Missouri Detp 4<Sertember 1945
SUBJECT: Roport of transactiopin-dicposing of the effccts of /
Paul D, Andes i , 35150 lute a
(Nane of gecensed) “{ATmy Serial Number)
Pyt, . infantry -~ who died
(Grade) {Crganization, Lmy or Scrvice) : /
F 4 i . ,/:, y
on the _ 28 Jday of Dee ° , 1944 at, Southwest Pacific Area s

TO : The Adjutant Genoral, Wor Department, Weshington 25, DaC.

ls Complying with A,W. 118, & Swimary Court-Martiel, convencd at Kansas City
Mo, Pursuant to S,0,, 228 lg., KCQW Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
poso of dispoalng of tho effocts of the above-naried s0ldisr, or porson subjoct to
military law, reports that:

as No legal reprosentative oxr widow of decedent being prosent ab
decedoents camp or quarters, effects of deszedant wore forwarded co this Sunmary
Court=lartial,

, ‘
.%o Local debtors owed docedent's cstate $__° None 4 Of which tho sum of
$ __ Néngms collonted, (XF nothing was found duc or colivcbed, stabe “Nono®;
othorwiso attach itemized statemont of sums owing and collecieds) (Yaci, e s)

€, Docedont cwed undisputed loeal creditors the sum cf w None
which has boen paid by the uunmary Court-Martial trom funcs of decodonte  (S00
inclosed roceipt BT g

e

Disposition of decedont®s offocts (loss money paid croditors, if any)
hag boen m'zde by the Summary Courtslartial by toansmittal through tho Quartormastor
Corps, at Goveinment expense t0 porson found ontitled (See Summery Coucb=Martial
FINDING bolow)

FINDING

Before a &W’bttrt~-l'iartinl which corvenod at Kansas City, Missouri, on

) A“g“”t 1945 » pursuant to Special Orders 228, Hoadquartors

KCQM Depot, datod 26 C’()P'ng‘h) tho application or affidavit of
lips, Lettla R, Andes

for tho effocts of tho abovo~naned des

‘eeasod soldio:'o, or person subjact to military law, now in the possession of tho
United Statos, with other relovant ovidonce, was dul;y considored;

Whe{ceupon, this Summary Court-l&Iartyzl finds that, under tho provisions of
b AN, 112, Mrs, Lettis R, Andes

b of .
g (Name of perg found cntitlod) ,ﬁ“"”
\3250 Holhrook Terrace N, E:J/, /n : ¥ashington Shilie,
(Nusber, Strect or AVGV {City, Town or Village)
e : ' Vidow d
District of Columbia , i3 tho of the

(Relationahip or Capacity)

ab < Saak
SVe-nanod decedont end appears to bo entitlod to weceive his o her off

A

OCtS @

(Signature of Sammary Goupt OFLices?
JORK 5. MURPHY, CGolonel, #*¢ _EJ-»«"

(l‘umo, Rank, orgunmuon)
Sut mm' COJRT MABTTAL
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